
Administration: 103 Wellington Street, Flemington 3031   
Phone: 03 9412 8495          Mobile: 0451 237 577         
E: flemken@cam.org.au   Web: flemkencatholic.com 

PARISH BULLETIN           25th February 2024 

HOLY ROSARY CHURCH   

22 Gower Street, Kensington Vic 3031 

Saturday: 5.30pm - Next Sat Mass -  

2024 March 2nd 16th & 30th  

Sunday: 9am 

Wednesday & Friday 9:15am  

School:  03 9376 9455   (Christine Shaw)                                                  

https://www.hrkensington.catholic.edu.au/        

ST BRENDAN’S CHURCH 

103 Wellington St, Flemington 3031                 

Saturday: **5.30pm**  - Next Sat Mass -  

2024 Feb 24th March 9th & 23rd 

Sunday: 10.30am  

Tuesday & Thursday : 9:15am  

School:  03 9376 0249 (Kellie Noonan)      

https:/www.sbflemington.catholic.edu.au/     

    PARISH WEEKLY CALANDER 

Sunday 25th February 
2nd Sunday of Lent 
 
Monday 26th February 
Mon of the 2nd week of Lent 

 
Tuesday 27th February 
Tues of the 2nd week of Lent 
 
Wednesday 28th February 
Wed of the 2nd week of Lent 
 
Thursday 29th February 
Thur of the 2nd week of Lent 
Lenten Reflection St Brendan’s 
* 7pm - St Brendan’s Presbytery 

Friday 1st March 
Fri of the 2nd week of Lent 
Stations of the Cross - resumes  
* 7pm - St Brendan’s  
Funeral St Brendan's -  
Giuseppe Privitelli  
10.30am Rosary follow by 11am 
Funeral Mass  
 
Saturday 2nd March 
Sat of the 2nd week of Lent 
 
2/3/24 - 5.30pm Mass at Holy Rosary 

                  PRAYERS OF THE COMMUNITY  

Recent Deaths: Giuseppe Privitelli, Frederick Prickett &  
                                   Sr. Honnie Wardle 

RIP Anniversaries: Joseph Gallagher  &  Thi Kien Nguyen 
 
                     
For the Sick:  

   Office hours: Tuesday - Friday 9.30am-3pm  
After Hours: You can Leave a message on mobile, will be returned next business day. 

PARISHES PASTORAL TEAM   

Parish Priest:    Fr. Thang Vu  
Parishes Secretary: Liz Fair (Tue Thurs Fri)  
Parishes Assistant:  Mary Nguyen (Thurs Friday)                                       

Office Hours: Tuesday - Friday 9.30am - 3pm   

BAPTISMS & WEDDINGS   Tel: 0451 237 577  
 
Pastoral Carer:    Sr. Pat Dimeck (Tuesday & Wednesday)  

Date Holy Rosary 

Lector/Commentator 

Holy Rosary  

Minister of Communion 

Sat 2nd 

5.30pm 

Myla Angay 
Phil Laming 

Emmard Rosal 

Sun 3rd 

9:00am 

Pat Thomas 
Stephen Parnis 

Alana Shepherd 

Date St. Brendan’s 

Lector/Commentator 

St. Brendan’s 

Minister of Communion 

Sat 2nd 

5:30pm 

 

No Mass at St Brendan’s 

 

No Mass at St Brendan’s 

Sun 3rd  

10:30am 

Quynh Pham 
Bianca Premraj 

Lino Lazzaro 

Maria Pavone 

Roster Volunteer Roster 

***   Please note - New Sat Evening Mass Times  from Nov 23   *** 
Mass will alternate between 2 churches each Sat at the same time 5.30pm 

We ourselves have known and put our faith in God's love toward ourselves.     God is love …’1 John 4:16 

MORNING TEA at Holy Rosary 

Sunday 25th February 2024  

After 9.00am SUNDAY MASS 

Now  - 4th Sunday of every month  

Next MORNING TEA at St Brendan’s 

Sunday 17th March 2024  

After 10.30am SUNDAY MASS 

3rd Sunday of every month 

Lenten Reflection 
St Brendan’s Presbytery House 
Parishioners invited to the  
Presbytery for a Group Reflection 

7.00pm Thursdays - 29th Feb 2023  

Stations of the Cross  
St Brendan’s Church  
7.00pm - Friday 1st March 2024  
*Stations of the Cross resumes Friday 1st 
March* 

TEN TON WINNER - WEEK 1 
 

Mary Nguyen 
 



'Jesus Christ loves you;  
 
he gave his life to save you; and now he 
is living at your side every day to  
enlighten, strengthen and free you.'  -  
 
Pope Francis 

Lent 

We are now in the second week of Lent.  
The Lenten season is 40 days of Fasting, Prayer & 

Almsgiving that gives us an opportunity to go  
deeper with GOD. 

Many parishioners attend our Ash Wednesday services, 
we also offer -   

 
Stations of the Cross  

on Fridays 7pm at St Brendan’s. 
 

During Lent Fr Thang is offering 6 weeks of  
Lenten Reflection  

on Thursdays 7pm at St Brendan’s Presbytery. 
This is a time where we reflect as a group on the gospel 
together and gives us an opportunity to slow down and 

purpose our hearts and minds for  
Good Friday and Easter. 

All are welcome to attend. 

Lent begins on Ash Wednesday & ends at sundown on Holy Saturday 

HOLY WEEK MASS TIMETABLE 

*HOLY THURSDAY*  
28th March 2024* 

7:00pm Mass of the Lord’s Supper 

(St Brendan’s) 

 *GOOD FRIDAY*  
29th March 2024 

11:00pm Stations of the Cross (St Brendan’s) 
3:00pm Commemoration of the Lord’s Passion 

(St Brendan’s) 

 *EASTER VIGIL SATURDAY * 
30th March 2024 

7:30pm Vigil 

(Holy Rosary) 

*EASTER SUNDAY* 
31st March 2024 

9:00am Mass Holy Rosary 

10:30am Mass St Brendan’s 

*RECONCILIATION DURING LENT* 
Before 9:15am Mass 

Tuesday & Thursday - St. Brendan’s 

Wednesday & Friday - Holy Rosary 

                                 ** COLLECTION ** PROJECT COMPASSION ** 

      

To Donate Please take a LENTON donation 

envelope from the table at the Church 

entrance. 

Also a money box for Home or Office to help 

with your donation.  

Put your donation in the envelope dated and return to the church collections on the 

corresponding date.  

Collections - 1st Sunday of Lent 18th Feb 24, 2nd Sun 25th Feb 24, 3rd Sun 3rd March 24, 

4th Sun 10th March, 5th Sunday 17th March  and  6th Sun HOLY WEEK 24th March 24. 

 

We can raise funds to support vulnerable communities around the world during the season of Lent.  

Sat Night 5.30pm Mass Roster 

DAY DATE CHURCH 

Sat 24/02/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 2/03/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 9/03/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 16/03/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 23/03/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 30/03/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 6/04/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 13/04/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 20/04/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 27/04/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 4/05/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 11/05/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 18/05/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 25/05/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 1/06/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 8/06/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 15/06/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 22/06/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 29/06/2024  TBA 

Sat 6/07/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 13/07/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 20/07/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 27/07/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 3/08/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 10/08/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 17/08/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 24/08/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 31/08/2024 TBA 

Sat 7/09/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 14/09/2024 St Brendans 

Sat 21/09/2024 Holy Rosary  

Sat 28/09/2024 St Brendans 

Mustard Seed Vietnamese Group 

You are all welcome to join a Lenten Prayer evening with hymns by the  

Mustard Seed Vietnamese Group.  

Date: 21/3/2024        Place: St Brendan’s Church        Time: 7:30pm – 9:30pm 


